

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3199**

- 1 On page 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 11 and 12.
- 2 In line 13, delete “(g)” and insert “(f)”.
- 3 In line 14, delete “(h)” and insert “(g)”.
- 4 In line 32, after the semicolon insert “and”.
- 5 In line 34, delete “; and” and insert a period.
- 6 Delete lines 35 and 36.
- 7 On page 5, line 2, after “Services” insert “, or the commission,”.
- 8 On page 6, delete lines 13 and 14.
- 9 In line 15, delete “(f)” and insert “(e)”.
- 10 In line 16, delete “(g)” and insert “(f)”.
- 11 In line 29, after the semicolon insert “and”.
- 12 In line 31, delete “; and” and insert a period.
- 13 Delete lines 32 and 33.
- 14 In line 44, after “Services” insert “, or the commission,”.
- 15 On page 7, line 1, after “may” insert “, in consultation with the Higher  
16 Education Coordinating Commission,”.
- 17 In line 8, delete “Higher Education Coordinating Commission” and insert  
18 “commission”.
- 19 In line 13, after “department” insert “or the commission, or both,” and  
20 delete “through the Higher Education”.
- 21 In line 14, delete “Coordinating Commission”.
- 22 In line 15, after “department” insert “, or the commission,”.

1 Delete lines 23 through 27 and insert:

2 “(3) The department and the commission may each bill at such intervals  
3 as may be established in the department’s or commission’s own procedures  
4 and shall deposit the moneys paid by the public university in the applicable  
5 bond fund, bond administration fund or other fund relating to higher educa-  
6 tion bonds, as the department or commission determines is appropriate. A  
7 public university that receives a bill for bond-related costs shall pay the  
8 amount billed by the time and in the manner designated in the billing  
9 statement.”.

10

\_\_\_\_\_